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Important Clarification About Required
Minimum Distributions For 2020

MH&H Trusts & Estates Team

In April we notified you of important changes to the rules regarding required

minimum distributions from your retirement accounts for calendar year 2020.

These rules were part of the CARES Act which was signed into law on March 27,

2020.

A significant change was that individuals were given the choice to take or NOT

take his/her required minimum distribution for 2020.

An important but previously unanswered question quickly emerged: what options

were available for individuals who took all or part of their required distribution

PRIOR to the enactment of the CARES Act? That question is answered in Notice

2020-51 (the "Notice") released by the Internal Revenue Service on June 23, 2020.

The Notice states that anyone who took a required distribution, prior to the

enactment of the CARES Act, may return that distribution and have it treated as a

plan rollover - provided such rollover is completed by August 31, 2020.

Please contact any member of our Trust and Estate group with any questions you

may have. Our information is set forth below:

Name Phone Email
Brian Adelman 516-265-1184 badelman@moritthock.com
Sheryl Bergstein 516-265-1188 sbergstein@moritthock.com
Michael Calcagni 516-880-7206 mcalcagni@moritthock.coms
Louis P. Karol 516-265-1190 lkarol@moritthock.com
Steven L. Kay 646-880-5324 skay@moritthock.com
Henry E. Klosowski 516-880-7237 hklosowski@moritthock.com
Dennis Kucica 516-880-7291 dkucica@moritthock.com
Brenda M. Lynch 516-265-1186 blynch@moritthock.com
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Michael B. Shapiro 516-265-1187 mshapiro@moritthock.com
Howard L. Sosnik 516-265-1189 hsosnik@moritthock.com
David N. Wechsler 516-880-7293 dwechsler@moritthock.com
Jodi B. Zimmerman 516-880-7254 jzimmerman@moritthock.com
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